
HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON
11/4/2008 GENERAL ELECTION- (Official Results)

BURNS HINES R. HRN TOTAL

President/Vice President 21 25 26 %

Ralph Nader 26 14 11 51 1.3847
Cynthia McKinney 5 1 4 10 0.2715
John McCain 765 499 1331 2595 70.459
Bob Barr 9 7 13 29 0.7874
Barack Obama 430 246 274 950 25.794
Chuck Baldwin 6 5 10 21 0.5702
Write in 15 5 7 27 0.7331
      

    %

Gordon Smith 779 517 1278 2574 71.98
Jeff Merkley 352 170 233 755 21.113
David Brownlow 95 65 82 242 0.5676
Write in 3 1 1 5 0.1398

Representative in Congress, 2nd Dist. %

Richard D. Hake 34 12 28 74 2.0722
Tristin Mock 31 13 17 61 1.7082
Greg Walden 894 613 1402 2909 81.462
Noah Lemas 264 105 153 522 14.618
Write in 4 0 1 5 0.14

 

Secretary of State %

Kate Brown 428 249 298 975 28.509
Seth Alan Woolley 40 15 24 79 2.3099
Rick Dancer 712 441 1208 2361 69.035
Write in 4 0 1 5 0.1462

State Treasurer %

Allen Alley 650 403 1116 2169 64.554
Michael Marsh 63 30 60 153 4.5536
Ben Westlund  447 271 317 1035 30.804
Write in 1 1 1 3 0.0893

United States Senator



11/4/2008 General Election, Pg 2 (Official results)

BURNS HINES R. HAR TOTAL

Attorney General 21 25 26

John R. Kroger 627 407 636 1670 59.241
J. Ashley Albies 191 98 235 524 18.588
Walter F.(Walt) Brown 58 36 34 128 4.5406
James E. Leuenberger 142 71 262 475 16.85
Write in 6 7 9 22 0.7804

State Senator, 30th District %

Ted Ferrioli 940 550 1331 2821 98.396
Write in 29 6 11 46 1.6045
     

State Representative, 60th Dist. %

Cliff Bentz 950 569 1288 2807 95.541

Write in 43 24 64 131 4.4588

County Commissioner %

Dan Nichols 941 574 1225 2740 95.04
Write In 40 19 84 143 4.9601

Comm. Of the Bureau of Labor and Ind. %

Pavel Goberman 177 95 185 457 24.425
Brad Avakian 406 228 436 1070 57.189
Mark Welyczko 116 67 125 308 16.462
Write in 11 5 20 36 1.9241

Judge of the Supreme Court, Pos. 7 %

Martha L. Walters 749 461 823 2033 98.213
Write In 15 5 17 37 1.7874

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Pos. 4 %

Timothy J Sercombe 748 448 814 2010 98.24
Write In 16 5 15 36 1.7595

County Clerk %

Maria Iturriaga 1082 671 1411 3164 99.247

Write  In 14 2 8 24 0.7528

County Sheriff %

Dave Glerup 696 488 1002 2186 63.252
Tim Alexander 486 241 507 1234 35.706
Write In 18 6 12 36 1.0417



11/4/2008 General Election, Pg 3 (Official results)

Mayor, City of Burns 21 Total %

Yvonne Warden 232 232 22.459
Len Vohs 507 507 49.08
Loretta Carter 250 250 24.201
Write In 44 44 4.2594

%

No Candidate Filed  0 0

Dan Hoke -Write in 47 47 100

Burns City Council, Pos. 2 %

Terri C. Holt 290 290 27.54
William R. Renwick II (Bill) 751 751 71.32
Write In 12 12 1.1396

Burns City Council, Pos. 3 %

Darwin Johnson Jr 811  811 97.2422

Write In 23  23 2.75779

Mayor, City of Hines 25 Total %

Ruth Schultz 585 585 97.015

Write In 18 18 2.9851

%

Nikki Morgan 477 477 98.148
Write In 9 9 1.8519

Hines City Council, Pos 2

Brent Drury 490 490 96.2672

Misc. Write in 19 19 3.73281

Hines City Council, Pos 3   %

No Candidate Filed  0 0

Kevin Taylor- Write in 8 8 100

Burns City Council, Pos. 1 

Hines City Council, Pos 1 



11/4/2008 General Election, Pg 4 (Official results)

Harney Soil and Water Cons. District

Director, Zone 1 21 25 26 Total %

No Candidate Filed    0 0
Write in 70 30 82 182 100

Director, Zone 2 %

Frank Burns 728 434 881 2043 97.564
Write in 22 7 22 51 2.4355

Director, Zone 5 %

No Candidate Filed    0 0
Write in 50 22 60 132 100

Director, At Large %

No Candidate Filed    0 0
Write in 57 28 69 154 100

Measure 54 %

YES 755 497 927 2179 64.258
NO 414 237 561 1212 35.742

Measure 55 %

YES 795 510 1084 2389 71.57
NO 351 192 406 949 28.43

 
Measure 56 %

YES 652 382 654 1688 48.814
NO 536 350 884 1770 51.186

Measure 57 %

YES 723 436 875 2034 58.381
NO 477 306 667 1450 41.619

Measure 58 %

YES 666 400 976 2042 57.716
NO 549 348 599 1496 42.284

Measure 59 %

YES 419 283 729 1431 41.3345

NO 774 452 805 2031 58.6655

 



11/4/2008 General Election, Pg 5 (Official results)

Measure 60 21 25 26 Total %

YES 560 336 870 1766 49.8448

NO 656 411 710 1777 50.1552

 

Measure 61 %

YES 625 391 919 1935 54.956

NO  594 354 638 1586 45.044

Measure 62 %

YES 451 268 597 1316 37.784
NO 748 476 943 2167 62.216

 

Measure 63 %

YES 682 416 1122 2220 63.0503

NO 523 326 452 1301 36.9497

Measure 64 %

YES 674 426 1031 2131 61.4298

NO 514 309 515 1338 38.5702

Measure 65 %

YES 352 205 427 984 29.1556

NO  806 505 1080 2391 70.8444


